Cleveland State University Fall 2021

Spring 2022
STANDARD Undergraduate Fee Schedule Summer 2022
Undergraduate Tuition RN to BSN Program Tuition
CREDIT
HOURS IN STATE RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT IN STATE RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL
1 $426.10 $607.60 $643.85 $228.10 $231.10
2 852.20 1,215.20 1,287.70 456.20 462.20
3 1,278.30 1,822.80 1,931.55 684.30 693.30
4 1,704.40 2,430.40 2,575.40 912.40 924.40
5 2,130.50 3,038.00 3,219.25 1,140.50 1,155.50
6 2,556.60 3,645.60 3,863.10 1,368.60 1,386.60
7 2,982.70 4,253.20 4,506.95 1,596.70 1,617.70
8 3,408.80 4,860.80 5,150.80 1,824.80 1,848.80
9 3,834.90 5,468.40 5,794.65 2,052.90 2,079.90
10 4,261.00 6,076.00 6,438.50 2,281.00 2,311.00
11 4,687.10 6,683.60 7,082.35 2,509.10 2,542.10
12 5,113.20 7,291.20 7,726.20 2,737.20 2,773.20
13 5,113.20 7,291.20 7,726.20 2,737.20 2,773.20
14 5,113.20 7,291.20 7,726.20 2,737.20 2,773.20
15 5,113.20 7,291.20 7,726.20 2,737.20 2,773.20
16 5,113.20 7,291.20 7,726.20 2,737.20 2,773.20
17 5,113.20 7,291.20 7,726.20 2,737.20 2,773.20
18 5,113.20 7,291.20 7,726.20 2,737.20 2,773.20
19 5,539.30 7,898.80 8,370.05 2,965.30 3,004.30
The tuition credit band for Undergraduate Students is 12 - 18 credit hours.
ALLOCATION of TUITION
1 Credit Hour
Instructional Fee: $362.95 $544.45 $580.70 $164.95 $167.95
General Fee: $56.15 $56.15 $56.15 $56.15 $56.15
Technology Fee: $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)
Athletic Fee $3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours
Billing Service Fee $50.00
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee $50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term
Career Services Fee $4.00 per credit hour
Collection Fee $100.00 minimum to $200.00 maximum, based on account balance
E-Learning Fee $25.00 per credit hour
Engineering Fee $17.00 per credit hour
Late Budget Payment Plan Enrollment $25.00 if joining after the 1st due date
Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan) $100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term
Late Registration Fee $50.00 - week 2; $100.00 - week 3; $200.00 - week 4
Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term) Out of state (International) fees plus $200.00. ($200.00 minimum)
Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees [$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)
RTA U-Pass Fee (required for all semesters) $40.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main campus

e Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab, material and other miscellaneous course fees.

e See the Bursar's website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/bursar/feeschedules’) for more information on Special Program Fees and the Official University Refund
Schedule.

e Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan.
Future term enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not made timely.

e After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

Board Approved May 20, 2021 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees.




